NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K660
Asset: WILLIAM MAXWELL CTE HS- K, 145 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, New York, 11207
InspectionId  Inspection Type Timeln Last Edited
SA 1 K660 Architectural - Senior 2023-12-11 7:31 AM 2024-02-27 3:05 PM
AA : K660 Architectural - Associate 2023-12-118:12 AM 2024-02-27 5:12 PM
Asset Data
Question Answer
Was the building fully accessible for inspection No

Inspection Access Comment
Building Square Footage

Comments on the Area (for Athletic Field, Playing Surfaces,
L eased Spaces)

Comments on the Stories (Floors) plus Basements
Comments on the Number of Classrooms
Comments on the Y ear Built

Student Population

Staff Population

Weather

Principal (s) Information

Principal Name
Organization

Did you meet with this Principal ?
Did this Principa provide feedback?
Summary of Principal's Feedback

3rd Floor Boys and Girls Locker/Shower Rooms (restricted)
151,000
None

5+B+PH
50

1913
522

129

Fair

John Rullan

W. H. Maxwell Center and Technical Education High School -
Brooklyn

No
Yes

Assistant Principa Linda Valez spoke on behalf of the Principal and
had no comments regarding the physical condition of the building at
thistime.

Principal Name Yvrose Pierre
Organization K753 - School of Career Development (D75) - Brooklyn
Did you meet with this Principal? No
Did this Principal provide feedback? No
Principal Name James Williams
Organization L.Y.F.E. Center - Brooklyn
Did you meet with this Principal? No
Did this Principal provide feedback? No

Custodian Kerry Collymore

Fireman Osvaldo Tejada

Facade Photo
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

K660

Main Entrance Photo

Roof Photo

Corner of Pennsylvania Avenue and
Glenmore Avenue - Northeast View

8

Have any Systems/Major Building Components been upgraded? Yes

Systems:

Year:
Systems:

Year:
Systems:
Year:
Systems:

Year:
Systems:
Year:
Systems:

Year:

Roof 1 - North View

Windows, Exterior Guards - replacement; Coping,
Exterior Masonry, Exterior Doors - repairs (Original
Building)

2023

Roofing and Parapets - repairs (1998 Addition); Exterior
Stair - repairs (partial)

2022

Canopy - repairs

2017

Roofing, Window Lintels - replacement; Roof Barriers,
Roof Structure, Exterior Guards, Areaway Walls - repairs;
Exterior Masonry and Chimney - repairs and repointing
(Crigind Building)

2015

Exterior Masonry - repointing (Original Building only)
2011

Windows, Exterior Guards - replacement; Doors - limited
replacement (Original Building only)

1995

P
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Have there been any Building Additions? Yes
Comments on Building Additions 1998 (+60,000 S.F.)
Tandem Schools? No
Leased Space? No
Priority Condition
Priority Priority Condition Component L ocation Per son(s) Person(s) Title Photol mage
Condition Exist ~ Category Description Affected Description Notified
Last Year?
No Tripping Hazard ~ Broken Stair INTERIOR | Stair A/3 Kerry Custodian
nosing resulting  STAIRS'RAMP Collymore
in apotential S INTERIOR |
tripping hazard Stairs and
Landings
No Tripping Hazard ~ Heaving Floor INTERIOR | Room 417B Osvaldo Tgjeda  Fireman
creates a CLASSROOMS
potential /CORRIDORS/
hazardous ADMIN
condition. SPACES | Floor
Finish
Yes Tripping Hazard A stonestairhas EXTERIOR | Areaway stairto  Osvaldo Tejada ~ Fireman
severely worn AREAWAY basement at
treads North end of the
presenting a building
hazard.
Structural Engineer Required
Structural Condition Component L ocation Per son(s) Person(s) Title Photol mage
Condition Type Description Affected Description Notified
No condition recorded
Programmatic Accessibility
Programmatic Accessibility Status Question Response
Isthe primary or secondary entrance on an accessible route? Yes
Is the building a multi-story building? Yes
Areall floors of the building accessible through compliant means? Yes
Accessible classrooms exists on each floor? Yes
Boys and Girls or Unisex accessible toilets exist on at least every other floor? Yes
If the following spaces exist, are they ALL accessible? Art Room, Auditorium, Yes
Cafeteria, Computer, Gymnasiums, Library, Multipurpose Room, Science Labs
Physical Breakdown Structure Exists Required Complies Deficiency Assistive Fire
Listening Alarm
System  Strobe
PROGRAMMATIC ACCESSIBILITY
Exterior Routes
Exterior Entrances & Exits Yes
Exterior H/C Lifts No No
Exterior Ramps and Railings Yes Yes
Interior Routes
Corridor and Lobby H/C Lifts No No
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education
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K660

Physical Breakdown Structure Exists Required Complies Deficiency Assistive Fire
Listening Alarm
System  Strobe
Interior Routes
Interior Corridor Doorsand Hardware Yes Yes
Interior Corridorsand Lobbies Yes
Interior Elevators Yes Yes
Interior Lobby Doorsand Hardware Yes
Interior Ramps Yes Yes
Rooms & Spaces
Art Rooms Room 410 Yes Yes
Auditorium 1st Floor Yes No H/C Lift Inoperable FM Yes
System
Cafeteria 1st Floor - Students, 1st Floor - Staff Yes Yes No Yes
Classrooms 1st-5th Floors Yes Yes
Computer Rooms Rooms 209, 425 Yes Yes
Gymnasium 4th Floor Yes Yes No Yes
Library Room 359 Yes Yes
Main Office Room 139 (W.H. Maxwell Career and  Yes Yes
Technical Education High School), Room
529 (K753), Room 101 (L.Y.F.E.)
Multi-pur pose Room No
Nurse's Room Room 104 Yes Yes
Pool No
Science Lab Rooms 251, 265 Yes Yes
Toilet Rooms (Boys) 1st-5th Floors Yes Yes
Toilet Rooms (Girls) 1st-5th Floors Yes Yes
Toilet Rooms (Staff) 1st-5th Floors Yes Yes
Building Template
K660 New Jersey Avenue I
@3 P
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N ® -
E New Addition
N| |34
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g Pl ®: L . s
¢ G Awe 2
CHI CHZ cH3 S
c|l] - ey | O
e ®§ BH1 Penthouse [« Main Entrankce
Gz | 0= |osp ™
Al | @z
AW3 e e —JAwt @5—
B 3
Pennsylvania Avenue J
Inspection
Question Response
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
Architectural
EXTERIOR Inspected
AREAWAY Inspected
Instance on AW1-AW6 Inspected
Instance Condition 3- Fair
Instance Quantity 6
Instance Quantity Uom EACH

Deficiency

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

AREAWAY STAIRS: DETERIORATED
TREADS/RISERS/NOSINGS

K660 New Jersey Avenue \
N 65 rop
H
3 Now Additon
N[ | @2
J AWS Qs g
D M §
§ oM (2] « L A H
E G E Aw E
& & o H
o2 o A
O @z |@sP Hrern
awt] | @s
AWs AWz A, 5
5 ) 5
Pennsylvania Avenue
10
SF.
REPAIR
PRIOCRITY 3
LEVEL 2

AW4

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY STAIRS: DETERIORATED

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action

TREADS/RISERS/NOSINGS

K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@8 P
N 65 rop
H
3 Now Additon
N[ | @2
J WS Ose 3
D M §
K 2
. G E L g
<l ©
g o BH1|  Penthouse [«Main Entrargs
O @z |@sP Hrern
A | ®s
3 ) awt =
5 (:) 5
Pennsylvania Avenue
15
SF.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 5
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
AREAWAY
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
Deficiency Photol 5
AW4
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY WALLS: CRACKSAND SPALLING

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

K660 New Jersey Avenue
N o8
i
S New Additr
N 4
J Aws @se g
D M §
o @ K A i
E & £ i g
& & ks s
o
© gu @ s Pethouse [ et
o O |@p “ern
| ‘ ®@s
AW3 AWz il 5
S ) 5
Pennsylvania Avenue
30
SF.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 4

LEVEL 2

AW1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY WALLS: DETERIORATED COPING STONE
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
AREAWAY
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
N o =
L
N| [®4
J AWS @se 9
> PR @1 K L s A %
<[l | pease o |0
£ o o P A B
A | @s
3 = w2 Awt @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
BT s ST

Deficiency Photol

AW6
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency AREAWAY WALLS: CRACKSAND SPALLING
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
N x [ ® k=
-
N| [®4
J WS @se g
> FoH @1 K L . A %
g S E i " E
ol o ] e | [l
o O @i ther
Aw | @s
W3 W ‘AWt @é—'
B
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 35
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

K660

Question

Response

EXTERIOR

AREAWAY
Deficiency Photol

Violations

AW3

No violations recorded.

AWNINGS AND CANOPIES

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
CHIMNEY Inspected
Material Type(s) Masonry
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED JOINTS

Roof Plan reference

K660

New Jersey Avenue

@5\ P

N—p §
- Vo Adion
J AWS ©se 3
H D A GH @)El ’ L - : é
[oIN [oly i
e (o
™= = = O
Pennsyivania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPOINT
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
CH2
Violations No violations recorded.
COPING Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency CAST STONE: DETERIORATED TRANSVERSE JOINTS
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
COPING
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue
[CENI
N<\ N 65 nopy
| —
N
T W ©st °
BH! Penthouse ol g
© |oip e
Tor]
i 5
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 150
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
CORNICE Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency STONE: MINOR CRACKS, SPALLING
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue
@& P
N<\ EE nopy
11—
N||®4
J WS @se. 2
D §
: F GH (e} K i A ‘?;
2 > E A " E
|
N gﬂ @s < s,nm Mg: o [+ Enars
Awa | @s
W3 = W2 ‘AWt @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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K660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
CORNICE
Deficiency Photol
il
. - T e G 580
-
S Ten e 5 XD A SN( WR S
[ B i S W G EEI EER A
§ AN IO e EY SN0 BN S S e
'--~mﬁ:lﬁd’~m-‘
| N S T W R SR L
Facade A
Violations No violations recorded.
DOORS Inspected
DOORSAND FRAMES Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR - MINOR DETERIORATION
Roof p'an refe'ence K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
N o =
|:®i
J AWS (0P 3
g
9l D 4 GH o ‘ L 4 g
al e g ], :
L . T et
O O |@:P ™
awd | @s
W = A At @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Facade A
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR AND FRAME - MAJOR

DETERIORATION
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
DOORS
DOORSAND FRAMES
Roof Plan reference K660

¥ Glenmore Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue

Deficiency Quantity 4

Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade M
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR AND FRAME - MINOR
DETERIORATION
Roof Plan reference Ke60 _ NewlerseyAvenue "
@5 P
N C o =

Z  Driveway

|:/®1

¥ Glenmore Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue )

Deficiency Quantity 2

Quantity Uom EACH

Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
DOORS
DOORSAND FRAMES
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
DOOR HARDWARE Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LINTELS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency STONE: CHIPPED/SPALLED/BROKEN PIECES

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potentia Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

K660

Ne—

HC

A

AW AWz

New Jersey Avenue
8 P
©s

|:i

s

¥ Glenmore Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue

20

SF.
REPAIR
PRIOCRITY 3
LEVEL 2

999, K=

Facade C
No violations recorded.

TRANSOM/SIDE LIGHT

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency

No deficiencies recorded

EXTERIOR WALLS

Inspected
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS
Material Type(s) Masonry, Steel
Replacement Quantity 65,000
Replacement Uom SF.
Instance on All Facades Inspected
Instance Condition 3- Fair
Instance Quantity 65,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
Roof Plan reference K660
— =
é[ -
N| | @
:
i

Elevation

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

MAINTENANCE
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 2

No violations recorded.

Deficiency

BRICK: DETERIORATED MASONRY SILLS- MINOR

P
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS
Roof Plan reference K660 T NewJerseyAvenue
@E P
N  ® k=
13—
N||®4
J Aws Qs g
° Fof ] K L - A %:
35+ O |®s
Awa | @s
3 = w2 Awt @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue

Elevation

Deficiency Quantity

Quantity Uom

Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade C
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STONE: CHIPPED/SPALLED/BROKEN PIECES - MINOR
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
" =
i
N[ | @2
J Aws Ose g
M §
Q 4 G i o ‘ L . g
2 E AWS| L E
ol o ] e | [l
O @s |@p trern
Awd | @s
) e AW @é_'
B
Pennsylvania Avenue
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS

Elevation
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade C

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STONE: CHIPPED/SPALLED/BROKEN PIECES - MAJOR

Roof Plan reference

Elevation

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action

K660 New Jersey Avenue \
N ﬁé .

H

£ Now Addon

N| | @3
°
§
2
«®
f 4
g
s
o

REPLACE
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade A

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STONE: DETERIORATED JOINTS

Roof Plan reference

Elevation

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

K660

N—

REPOINT
PRIOCRITY 4
LEVEL 2

New Jersey Avenue \
G s P

Z  Diveway
| E—
®
{
£
H

¥ Glenmore Avenue

[«Main Enra
& HC Ram
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR WALLS Inspected
Violations No violations recorded.
EXTERIOR SOFFITS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LOADING DOCK Does not Exist
LOUVER Inspected
Condition 3-Far
Deficiency BROKEN/ DENTED BLADES
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
N x  ® b
0
N }®1
2
o |®
Elevation
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
:
9
bt
3
Facade N
Violations No violations recorded.
PARAPETS Inspected
Material Type(s) Concrete, Masonry
Replacement Quantity 5,000
Replacement Uom C.F.
Instance on 1998 Addition Inspected
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Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
PARAPETS
Instance Condition 3 - Fair
Instance Quantity 1,000
Instance Quantity Uom C.F.

Deficiency
Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

BRICK: EFFLORESCENCE
K660

N—

New Jersey Avenue \
G s P
65 —

Now Addiion
JO¥:4
@se

¥ Glenmore Avenue

.
 lgn |
o e Rl W T
= =
) Pennsylvania Avenue

40

SF.

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 1

LEVEL 1

No violations recorded.

Deficiency
Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action

BRICK: DETERIORATED JOINTS

K660

3 Wz

New Jersey Avenue

@5 P

¥ Glenmore Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue

80

SF.
REPOINT
PRICRITY 3
LEVEL 2

P
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NY C Department of Education

Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

EXTERIOR

PARAPETS
Deficiency Photol

Roof 5
Violations No violations recorded.
Instance on Original Building Inspected
Instance Condition 3- Fair
Instance Quantity 4,000
Instance Quantity Uom C.F.
Deficiency BRICK: MINOR CRACKS, SPALLING
Roof Plan reference K60
— ; o
Bl owasssn
J aws " oS 2
D o e K L M . %
o2 o ) oo | et
o [o
- = = >
Pennsyivania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Roof 1

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: MAJOR DETERIORATION/CRACKS
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Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
PARAPETS
Roof Plan reference K660
— g o
Bl vt
J Aws " ®s: 3
:
e |®
""‘@"’:“ ! [«¥ain Envarg
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REMOVE AND REBUILD
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol .
Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: EFFLORESCENCE
Roof Plan reference Kes0
E
g
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 700
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 1
Purpose of Action LEVEL 1
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
PARAPETS
Deficiency Photol F
Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
PLAZA DECK Does not Exist
ROOF Inspected
Roofing Inspected
Replacement Quantity 34,000
Replacement Uom SF.
ROOF HATCH/SMOKE HATCH Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded

LEADERS, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SCUPPERS

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency

No deficiencies recorded

ROOF BARRIER/FENCE

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
ROOF CAGE Does not Exist
ROOFING Inspected

Instance on IRMA: Roof 2 Inspected

Instance Condition 5 - Poor

Instance Photo

Roof 2

Instance Quantity 3,000

Instance Quantity Uom SF.

Does the roof have major mechanical equipment sitting on

Dunnage Steel less than 18" above the Roofing? Yes

Does this roof instance have a Sustainable Roof System? No

Do solar panels exist on these roofs? No

Is/Are the roof(s) suitable for Solar Panel installation? No

Installation Y ear 1998

Source of Installation Inspector Estimate

Deficiency

IRMA: FLASHING: CAP FLASHING DAMAGED

P
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Roofing
ROOFING
ROOf p'an refe'mce K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
" o =
J AWS (0P g
2 F oM o K u A g
¢ ¢ E A §
ol o o] e | it
3)5+ O |@s &
awd | @s
e = = -
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol i
,71,'
Roof 2
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency IRMA: ROOFING: MAJOR ACTIVE ROOF LEAKSIN
INSTRUCTIONAL SPACE
Roof Plan reference K660 —_NewlorsayAvenus
@.5 P
Ni 6.& nopy
g
H o i
N| | ®4
J Aws Qs °
b M 5
g H Je: O K A 5
g o E 2 L g
ol o AR
3)5+ O |@s &
awd | @s
W = A At @é—'
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 200
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE ROOFING WITH MAJOR EQUIPMENT REMOVAL
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection

K660

Question

Response

EXTERIOR

ROOF

Roofing

ROOFING
Deficiency Photol

Roof 2 - Auditorium
No violations recorded.

Violations
Instance on Metal: Roof 9 Inspected
Instance Condition 5 - Poor

Instance Photo

Roof 9
Instance Quantity 700
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Does the roof have major mechanical equipment sitting on
Dunnage Steel less than 18" above the Roofing? No
Does this roof instance have a Sustainable Roof System? No
Do solar panels exist on these roofs? No
Is/Are the roof(s) suitable for Solar Panel installation? No
Installation Y ear 1998
Source of Installation Custodial Staff

Deficiency

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action

METAL: ROOFING: MAJOR ACTIVE ROOF LEAKSIN
INSTRUCTIONAL SPACE

K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
N o8 o
i
5 New Additon
NH®4
J Aws @se. g
D M §
PN @1 K A 1:
i G A px s
& & o 5
o
¢ Q, o8 | - o |
OH @ |@sP "
Awa | @s
) = 'awt A
S ) 5
Pennsylvania Avenue
200
SF.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 5
LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Roofing
ROOFING
Deficiency Photol
Roof 9 - Stairwell G/4 (Roof 9 - Stairwell H/4 similar)
Violations No violations recorded.
Instance on Modified Bitumen: Roofs 1, 3-5 Inspected
Instance Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Instance Photo
Roof 3
Instance Quantity 16,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Does the roof have major mechanical equipment sitting on
Dunnage Steel less than 18" above the Roofing? Yes
Does this roof instance have a Sustainable Roof System? Yes
Sustainable Roof Type White Roof
Sustainable Roof Location (Roof Number) Roofs 1-4
Do solar panels exist on these roofs? No
Is/Are the roof(s) suitable for Solar Panel installation? Yes
Installation Y ear 2015
Source of Installation Custodial Staff
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Instance on IRMA: Roofs 10, 11 Inspected
Instance Condition 5 - Poor
Instance Photo
Roof 11
Instance Quantity 300
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Does the roof have major mechanical equipment sitting on
Dunnage Steel less than 18" above the Roofing? No
Does this roof instance have a Sustainable Roof System? No
Do solar panels exist on these roofs? No
Is/Are the roof(s) suitable for Solar Panel installation? No
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NY C Department of Education
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Roofing
ROOFING
Installation Y ear 1998
Source of Installation Custodial Staff
Deficiency IRMA: ROOFING: DETERIORATED PAVERS WITH INTEGRAL
INSULATION
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue
@.5 P
. C® b=
T —
N||®4
J Aws Qs g
s - oM e « L : A %
1ohel e et | :
oL, o ] e | [k
D% | @= |@p ™
Awa | @s
WS = A i @c‘r_l
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Roof 11
Violations No violations recorded.
Instance on Metal: Roofs 6-8 Inspected
Instance Condition 1 - Good
Instance Photo
Roof 7
Instance Quantity 14,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Does the roof have major mechanical equipment sitting on
Dunnage Steel less than 18" above the Roofing? No
Does this roof instance have a Sustainable Roof System? No
Do solar panels exist on these roofs? No
Is/Are the roof(s) suitable for Solar Panel installation? No
Installation Y ear 2022
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Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Roofing
ROOFING Inspected
Source of Installation Custodial Staff
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
ROOFING DRAINS Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency DETERIORATED
Roof Plan reference K660
Ne—y_ » | ICTI | ==
; { s
N
:
g
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 2
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Roof 6
Violations No violations recorded.
Specialties Inspected
BULKHEAD/PENTHOUSE Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
CUPOLA/ SPIRES/ TOWERS Does not Exist
DORMER Does not Exist
DUNNAGE STEEL Inspected
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency HEIGHT LESSTHAN 18"
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
ROOF
Specialties
DUNNAGE STEEL
Roof p'an refe'ence K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
N o =
{@
J Aws Ose 2
5
H ° F GH @1 K i A g
1ohel e e L :
c D 1| Penthouss e ,,5
§ Ij st @ |G “"™
awd | @s
W = A At @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 180
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Roof 1
Violations No violations recorded.
SKYLIGHT/ROOF VENT Does not Exist
ROOF/GRAVITY TANK Does not Exist
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR Inspected
BUILDING CHEEK/FLANK WALLS Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency STONE: DETERIORATED JOINTS
ROOf P'an refefence K660 New Jersey Avenue
@5 P
N o =
H
H o Addton
M§fon
J Aws st 2
° P @1 « A %
¢ g«z @s Bi1|  Penthouss ‘%w :.5
35t @ |@s i
Awd | ®@s
W = A awt @é_'
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPOINT
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

EXTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR

BUILDING CHEEK/FLANK WALLS
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Facade C
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency BRICK: DETERIORATED COPING STONE
Roof Plan reference K660
Ne—y_ | IOTI | =

Z  Driveway

|:/®1

¥ Glenmore Avenue

Pennsylvania Avenue

Deficiency Quantity 35

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4

Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol !

3
()

Facade L
Violations No violations recorded.
RAILINGS Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency RUST - MAJOR
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
EXTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR
RAILINGS
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
N » C o k=
i —
N| [®4
J Aws @se 3
D K M §
§ 3 GH e L 4 H
: ST %
¢ g& @s 1| Penthouse ,% o _6
9 | @ [Gs i
Awd | @s
W3 w2 ‘AWt @;’
B
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations No violations recorded.
STAIRS'RAMPS Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MINOR
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
N » [ ®: k=
1 -
N| | @2
J AWs @se g
: e L8 L, :
N g« (013 Bht [ Penthouse [t _6
OE3 @z (@ "l
| | @s
) ) AT @é_'
B
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response
EXTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS

Deficiency Photol
Facade C
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STONE: DETERIORATED JOINTS
Roof Plan reference K660 SNS:V Jersey Avenue \
10 2
N [®: ]
N o
N||®4
J Aws Qs °
o[ M
o @ K . A i
© QH @ | peothouss i
OF} O |@:P **
Awa | @s
W = w2 Awt @;’
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPOINT
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Facade A
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency STONE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Question Response
EXTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR
STAIRSRAMPS
Roof Plan reference K660 New Jersey Avenue \
@5 P
N x o =
-
N| [®4
J WS @se °
b []
Fof @1 K i A i
| bl = ben |l E
8, o ] e | Dt
D5 | @x |@sP 4™
Awd | @s
T T awt @;’
B
Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade L

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR

Roof Plan reference

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action

K660

New Jersey Avenue
8 P
©s =

s

¥ Glenmore Avenue

cancey
[«Main Enra
& HC Ramp

2
R T

Pennsylvania Avenue

N
J AWS
H ) 5 GH e ) L
2 ¢ E e
i gﬁ & N B
o
B - 3

10
SF.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 4
LEVEL 2
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

EXTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR

STAIRSRAMPS

Deficiency Photol
Facade A
Violations No violations recorded.
WINDOWS Inspected
Replacement Quantity 28,000
Replacement Uom SF.
EXTERIOR GUARDS Inspected
Condition 1 - Good
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LINTELS Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
WINDOWS Inspected
Materia Type(s) Aluminum
Instance on Aluminum - Double Hung: 1998 Addition Inspected
Instance Condition 3 - Fair
Instance Quantity 12,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Are these windows insulated No
Installation Y ear 1998
Source of Installation Custodial Staff
Deficiency ALUMINUM - DOUBLE HUNG: BROKEN PANE
Roof Plan reference K660
Ne—y » | INCTI =
i { e
N| | @2
J e O 2
e [ .
c gﬁ @ o Mg: N — %‘:’
i ‘ @
- = = R

Pennsylvania Avenue
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

EXTERIOR

WINDOWS

WINDOWS
Elevation

=  Google

= O

Deficiency Quantity

Quantity Uom

Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Facade B - 4th Floor Corridor

Violations No violations recorded.
Instance on Aluminum - Double Hung: Original Building Inspected
Instance Condition 1 - Good
Instance Quantity 16,000
Instance Quantity Uom SF.
Are these windows insulated No
Installation Y ear 2023
Source of Installation Custodial Staff
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
INTERIOR Inspected
POOLS Does not Exist
STRUCTURAL Inspected
COLUMNS/BEAM S'BEARING WALLS Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency STEEL COLUMNS/BEAMS: DETERIORATED/MISSING
PLASTER FIREPROOFING
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024
Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

INTERIOR

STRUCTURAL

COLUMNS/BEAM S'BEARING WALLS
Deficiency Photol

Custodian Shop

Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency STEEL COLUMNS/BEAMS: DETERIORATED/MISSING SPRAY -

ON FIREPROOFING

Deficiency Location/Instance Basement

Deficiency Quantity 45

Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

Room B65 (Rooms B43, B60, B61 similar)

Violations No violations recorded.
FLOOR STRUCTURE Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency CINDER CONCRETE ARCH: METAL PAN DETERIORATED,
SPALLED
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement
Deficiency Quantity 60
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

INTERIOR

STRUCTURAL

FLOOR STRUCTURE

Deficiency Photol

Basement Storage Area

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: THRU CRACKS
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement
Deficiency Quantity 70
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

Room B64 (Room B43, Basement Corridor, Custodian Shop
similar)

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE: THRU CRACKS
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement
Deficiency Quantity 750
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
Deficiency Photol
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Architectural Inspection

NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

K660

Question

Response

INTERIOR

STRUCTURAL

FLOOR STRUCTURE

Basement Corridor (Rooms B31, B35, B39, B43, B60, B61, B65,
Stairwell F/Basement, Electrical Panel Room, Custodian Shop
similar)

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLED/REINFORCEMENT EXPOSED
Deficiency Location/Instance PH
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
Deficiency Photol
PH (Gymnasium PH similar)
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLED/REINFORCEMENT EXPOSED
Deficiency Location/Instance PH
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5

Deficiency Photol

PH
Violations No violations recorded.
FOUNDATION WALLS Inspected
Material Type(s) Concrete, Masonry
Condition 3- Far
Deficiency BRICK: CRACKED/SPALLED
Deficiency Location/Instance Basement
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION WALLS
Potentia Action RESTITCH
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
Deficiency Photol
Book Storage Room (Basement Storage Room similar)
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKED/SPALLED/REINFORCEMENT

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

EXPOSED
Basement

70

SF.
REPAIR
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 5

Oil Tank Room (Room B35, Facade N similar)

Violations No violations recorded.
ROOF STRUCTURE Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
VAULTS-BUNKERS Inspected
Foundation Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CRACKS, SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Vault
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 5
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

K660

Question

Response

INTERIOR

STRUCTURAL

VAULTS-BUNKERS

Foundation Walls
Deficiency Photol

Vault
Violations No violations recorded.
Slab Structure Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Vault/Ash Hoist Door s and Framing Does not Exist
AUDITORIUM Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sests) Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING - ACTIVE LEAK
Deficiency Location/Instance Left and Right Sides
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Right Side
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency PLASTER: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Exit 11 Vestibule
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
AUDITORIUM
Ceiling
Deficiency Photol
Vestibule Exit 11
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Right and Left side of Stage ,Center Entrance
Deficiency Quantity 4
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Right side of Stage
Violations No violations recorded.
Fixed H/C Lift
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency INOPERABLE
Deficiency Location/Instance Auditorium
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol No photo recorded
Violations No violations recorded.
Fixed Seating
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
AUDITORIUM
Fixed Seating
Deficiency DAMAGED/BROKEN/INOPERABLE
Deficiency Location/Instance Seats A/2,4,10, B/2,D/2
Deficiency Quantity 26
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Seat Al4
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Sliding-folding Partition
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Does not Exist
Stage
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Stage Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED FLOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Center
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Center

No violations recorded.
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Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
AUDITORIUM
Stage
Stage Curtain Rigging Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Seats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Stage Curtains Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency WORN/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Right Side
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Seats) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Window Curtains/Shades/Blinds
Instance on 1st Floor (460 Sesats) Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency WORN/DAMAGED CURTAINS
Deficiency Location/Instance Left Side
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
AUDITORIUM Inspected
Window Curtains/Shades/Blinds
Deficiency Photol
Left Side
Violations No violations recorded.
CAFETERIA Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor- Staff Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor- Student Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor- Student Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency ACOUSTIC TILESON PLASTER: DAMAGED/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Servery, Center, near Entrance, near Exit
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol =
Near Servery
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor- Student Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency METAL: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Entrance
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CAFETERIA Inspected
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
Entrance
Violations No violations recorded.

Fixed Equipment

Instance on 1st Floor- Staff Does not Exist

Instance on 1st Floor- Student Does not Exist
Floor Finish

Instance on 1st Floor- Student Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Servery
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Near Servery

No violations recorded.

Sliding-folding Partition

Instance on 1st Floor- Staff Does not Exist

Instance on 1st Floor- Student Does not Exist
Stage

Instance on 1st Floor- Staff Does not Exist

Instance on 1st Floor- Student Does not Exist
Walls

Instance on 1st Floor- Student Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance

CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Near Entrance
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Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CAFETERIA
Walls

Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Near Entrance
No violations recorded.

Window Curtainsg/Shades/Blinds

Instance on 1st Floor- Staff Does not Exist
Instance on 1st Floor- Student Does not Exist
CLASSROOM S/ICORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Corridor near room 345
15

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

|
Corridor near room 345

Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency ACOUSTIC TILESON PLASTER: DAMAGED/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Corridor near rooms 507, 509, 529, 406, 306 and others
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.

Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CLASSROOM S/CORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES
Ceiling
Deficiency Photol
Corri d(;r near ro&n 529
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Rooms 529, 521, 516, 515, 510 and others
12

EACH

MAINTENANCE

PRIORITY 3

LEVEL 2

Room 529

Violations No violations recorded.

Floor Finish Inspected

Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE

Deficiency Location/Instance Room 417B
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CLASSROOM S/CORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES
Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol
Room 417B
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency VINYL TILES: TRIPPING HAZARD - ELECTRICAL OUTLET

Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 425, 310
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REMOVE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Room 425
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency TERRAZZO: CRACKS

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Corridor in front of Auditorium, Exit 1 Vestibule
150

SF.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3

Corridor in front of Auditorium

No violations recorded.
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Architectural Inspection K660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CLASSROOM S/CORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES
Floor Finish
Deficiency VINYL TILES: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE
Deficiency Location/Instance Corridor near room 525, Rooms 529, 525,524,520 and others
Deficiency Quantity 3,000
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
P
Corridor near room 525
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency STONE: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Auditorium Lobby
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Auditorium Lobby
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency MIRRORS: BROKEN/DAMAGED
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 358
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
CLASSROOM S/CORRIDORS/ADMIN SPACES
Walls
Deficiency Photol
Room 358
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Corridor near Stair D/5, Room 410
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Corridor near Stair D/5
Violations No violations recorded.
Specialties Inspected
Classroom L ocker (s) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Fixed Seating Does not Exist
GYMNASIUM Inspected
Instance on 4th Floor Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 4th Floor Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s)

Instance on 4th Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded

Fixed Equipment

Instance on 4th Floor

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
GYMNASIUM
Fixed Equipment
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Floor Finish
Instance on 4th Floor Inspected
Condition 1- Good
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Seating
Instance on 4th Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED BLEACHERS
Deficiency Location/Instance Right Side
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Right Side
Violations No violations recorded.

Sliding-folding Partition

Instance on 4th Floor Does not Exist
Stage

Instance on 4th Floor Does not Exist
Walls

Instance on 4th Floor Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency MASONRY: CRACKS/SPALLING

Deficiency Location/Instance Front Wall, Gymnasium Vestibule
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
GYMNASIUM
Walls
Deficiency Photol 7 T T
VL R R R
P T R S
[ 0 \
Tkl ‘
L
ol
Front Wall
Violations No violations recorded.

Window Curtainsg/Shades/Blinds

Instance on 4th Floor Does not Exist
INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
INTERIOR GUARDS Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency DETERIORATED/TORN-OUT/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Stairs C/3, 2
Deficiency Quantity 150
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Stair C/3
Violations No violations recorded.
KITCHEN Inspected
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Ceiling
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED

Deficiency Location/Instance

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action

Near Elevator, Storage Room
30

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
KITCHEN
Ceiling
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Near Elevator
Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency METAL PAN: DAMAGED/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Servery, Room 138A, Food Prep
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Near Servery
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Floor Finish
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency QUARRY TILE: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE
Deficiency Location/Instance Food Prep, near walk in Refrigerator
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
KITCHEN
Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls
Instance on 1st Floor Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Training Room
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Near Training Room
Violations No violations recorded.
LIBRARY Inspected
Instance on Room 359 Inspected
Built-in Furnishing
Instance on Room 359 Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Celling

Instance on Room 359

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action

GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Center

35

S.F.

REPLACE

PRIORITY 3
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
LIBRARY
Ceiling
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Center
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s)
Instance on Room 359 Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Exit
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish

Instance on Room 359

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency VINYL TILES: TRIPPING HAZARD - ELECTRICAL OUTLET
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 359
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REMOVE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
LIBRARY
Floor Finish
Deficiency Photol
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls
Instance on Room 359 Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
LOCKER ROOM Inspected
Instance on 3rd Floor-Boys (1100 L ockers) Inspected
Alternative use No
Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls (666 Lockers) Inspected
Alternative use No
Ceiling
Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls (666 Lockers) Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Center
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Violations

Center

No violations recorded.

Door (s)

Instance on 3rd Floor-Boys (1100 L ockers)

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency

No deficiencies recorded

Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls (666 Lockers)

Inspected

Condition

2 - Between Good and Fair
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
LOCKER ROOM
Door (s)
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Floor Finish
Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls (666 Lockers) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Instance on 3rd Floor-Boys (1100 L ockers) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair

Deficiency

No deficiencies recorded

Locker Room Lockers

Instance on 3rd Floor-Boys (1100 L ockers)

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency DAMAGED UNITS
Deficiency Location/Instance Locker A/6,71/12,13,15 and others
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom EACH
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Locker A/6
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls
Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls (666 Lockers) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency MASONRY: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Rear
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

P

Print Date: 6/28/2024



NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
LOCKER ROOM Inspected
Walls
Deficiency Photol
\"
T
Rear
Violations No violations recorded.
MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM Does not Exist
SCIENCE DEMO ROOM Inspected
Instance on Room 250 Inspected
Alternative use No
Instance on Room 254 Inspected
Alternative use No
Instance on Room 262 Inspected
Alternative use Yes
Fixed Equipment
Instance on Room 250 Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency DEMO TABLE: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 250
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Room 250
Violations No violations recorded.

SCIENCE LAB Inspected

Instance on Room 265, 251 Inspected

Alternative use No

Fixed Equipment
Instance on Room 265, 251 Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded

P

Page 56 of 74

Print Date: 6/28/2024



NY C Department of Education
Building Condition Assessment Survey 2023 - 2024

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
SCIENCE PREP ROOM Inspected
Instance on Room 259 Inspected
Alternative use No

Fixed Equipment

Instance on Room 259 Inspected
Condition 3- Fair

Deficiency CABINETRY: MISSING/DAMAGED
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 259
Deficiency Quantity 10
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

e

Room 259

Violations No violations recorded.
SHOWER ROOM Inspected
Instance on 3rd Floor-Boys Inaccessible
Instance on 3rd Floor-Girls Inaccessible
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR Inspected
Do Letter Stair Signs Exist? Partially
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED - ACTIVE
LEAK
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair G/4, H/4
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Stair G/4
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR
Ceiling Inspected
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Partition Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Railings Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency METAL: MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair A/1, C/2
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 5
Purpose of Action LEVEL 6
Deficiency Photol
Stair A/1
Violations No violations recorded.
Stairsand Landings Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency STONE: BROKEN/MISSING

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Violations

Auditorium Lobby
50

S.F.

REPLACE
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 2

Auditorium Lobby
No violations recorded.
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K660

Question

Response

INTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR

Stairsand Landings

Deficiency
Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

METAL: WORN-OUT TREAD/NOSINGS
Stair A/3

10

S.F.

REPLACE
PRIORITY 5
LEVEL 6

Stair A/3
Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair A/Bulkhead
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.

Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Stair A/Bulkhead
Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency STONE: WORN-OUT TREAD/NOSINGS
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair D/5,2, E/4, F/4 Auditorium Lobby and others
Deficiency Quantity 290
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

INTERIOR

STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR

Stairsand Landings

Deficiency Photol
Stair D/5
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency VINYL TILES: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair C/5, B/5,A/1,2,3 and others
Deficiency Quantity 150
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

Violations

LEVEL 2

Stair C/5
No violations recorded.

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Stair A/4,3,2,1
Deficiency Quantity 30
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
STAIRS'RAMPS: INTERIOR Inspected
Walls Inspected
Stair A/4
Violations No violations recorded.
TOILET ROOMS- STAFF Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency METAL: DAMAGED LOUVER
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 441
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Room 441
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR

Deficiency Location/Instance

Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom
Potential Action
Urgency of Action
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Room 5th Floor Staff
1

EACH
MAINTENANCE
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 2

—

Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STAFF Inspected
Stalls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Nurse Room 104, 106, 108
Deficiency Quantity 40
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Nurse
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Room 238
10

SF.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 2

Room 238
Violations No violations recorded.
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS Inspected
Ceiling Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 345
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Ceiling
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol | ‘
Room 345
Violations No violations recorded.
Door (s) Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency WOOD: DAMAGED LOUVER
Deficiency Location/Instance 4th Floor Boys,
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

4th Floor Boys

Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency WOOD: DETERIORATED DOOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Rooms 426, 302, 202
Deficiency Quantity 3
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Deficiency Photol

Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Door (s)
Deficiency Photol
Room 426
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency METAL: DAMAGED LOUVER
Deficiency Location/Instance Boy Gymnasium, Room 365
Deficiency Quantity 2
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action MAINTENANCE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

e

Boy Gymnasium

Violations No violations recorded.
Floor Finish Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: DETERIORATED SUBSTRATE
Deficiency Location/Instance Boy Gymnasium, Room 345
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Floor Finish Inspected

Boy Gymnasium

Violations No violations recorded.
Stalls Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency BROKEN/MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Boys Locker Room
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Boys Locker Room
Violations No violations recorded.
Walls Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency MASONRY: CRACKS/SPALLING
Deficiency Location/Instance Room 212
Deficiency Quantity 15
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Room 212
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency GYPSUM BOARD: DETERIORATED

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Rooms 326, 226, 202, 103
60

SF.

REPLACE
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
INTERIOR
TOILET ROOMS- STUDENTS
Walls
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol .
Room 326
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CERAMIC TILE: BROKEN/ MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance 5th Floor Unisex, Boy Gymnasium
Deficiency Quantity 20
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol
5th Floor Unisex
Violations No violations recorded.
LIFE SAFETY Inspected
F.D. HOLDING AREA Does not Exist
STEEL STAIRS Does not Exist
SITE Inspected
CONTAINERIZATION Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency FENCING MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 600
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action INSTALL NEW
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol No photo recorded
Violations No violations recorded.
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
CONTAINERIZATION
Deficiency CONTAINER DAMAGED
Deficiency Location/Instance Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol o LT
Pennsylvania Avenue
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CONCRETE PAD MISSING
Deficiency Location/Instance Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 300
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action INSTALL NEW
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

LEVEL 2

il

Pennsylvania Avenue

Violations No violations recorded.
Drainage System for Asphalt Inspected
Catch Basing/Manhole - Surrounded by asphalt Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts - Asphalt Covering Does not Exist
Drainage System for Concrete Inspected
Catch BasingManhole - Surrounded by concrete Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts- Concrete Covering Does not Exist
Drainage System for Soil Inspected
Catch Basins/Manhole - Surrounded by Soil Inspected
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
Drainage System for Soail Inspected
Catch Basins/Manhole - Surrounded by Soil Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Culverts- Soil Covering Does not Exist
DRINKING FOUNTAINS Does not Exist
FENCES Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency WROUGHT IRON: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED

Deficiency Location/Instance
Deficiency Quantity
Quantity Uom

Potential Action

Urgency of Action

Purpose of Action
Deficiency Photol

Near Exit 13, Pennsylvania Avenue
120

S.F.
REPLACE
PRIORITY 3
LEVEL 2

|

5 G
Near Exit 13
Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency CONCRETE CURB: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance New Jersey Avenue, Glenmore Avenue, Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 200
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE

Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3

Purpose of Action LEVEL

Deficiency Photol Q 24
Pennsylvania Avenue

Violations No violations recorded.

Deficiency CHAIN LINK: DAMAGED/DETERIORATED
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exit 8
Deficiency Quantity 50
Quantity Uom SF.

Potential Action REPLACE
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
FENCES
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action

Deficiency Photol

LEVEL 2

Near Exit 8
Violations No violations recorded.
IRRIGATION SYSTEM Does not Exist
PAVING Inspected
Student Non-Use Inspected
Gravel Exists? Yes
Asphalt Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency LOCALIZED SINK AREA
Deficiency Location/Instance Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 500
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPAIR
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Pennsylvania Avenue
Violations No violations recorded.
Concrete Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency CRACKS- MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exits 10, 8
Deficiency Quantity 75
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660

Question Response

SITE

PAVING

Student Non-Use

Concrete
Deficiency Photol

Near Exit 10
Violations No violations recorded.
Pavers Does not Exist
Student Use Does not Exist
Site Sidewalks & Walkways Inspected
Asphalt Does not Exist
Concrete Inspected
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency HEAVING
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exit 3
Deficiency Quantity 50
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol
Near Exit 3
Violations No violations recorded.
Deficiency CRACKS- MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exit 5
Deficiency Quantity 50
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
PAVING
Site Sidewalks & Walkways
Concrete
Deficiency Photol
'y
Near Exit 5
Violations No violations recorded.
Pavers Does not Exist
DOT Sidewalk Inspected
Asphalt Does not Exist
Concrete Inspected
Condition 4 - Between Fair and Poor
Deficiency DAMAGED CURBS
Deficiency Location/Instance Pennsylvania Avenue, Glenmore Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 90
Quantity Uom L.F.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 4
Deficiency Photol
Pennsylvania Avenue, Glenmore Avenue
Violations 94334
Deficiency HEAVING
Deficiency Location/Instance New Jersey Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 25
Quantity Uom SF.
Potentia Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 4
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
PAVING
DOT Sidewalk
Concrete
Deficiency Photol
New Jersey Avenue
Violations 94334
Deficiency DAMAGED/DETERIORATED/MISSING SECTIONS
Deficiency Location/Instance Glemore Avenue, New Jersey Avenue, Pennsylvania Avenue
Deficiency Quantity 425
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 4
Purpose of Action LEVEL 4
Deficiency Photol
Glemore Avenue
Violations 94334
Pavers Does not Exist
PLAYGROUNDS Inspected
Instance on Rear of School Inspected
Benches
Instance on Rear of School Does not Exist
Fence
Instance on Rear of School Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Pavement

Instance on Rear of School

Inspected

Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Play Equipment
Instance on Rear of School Inspected
Condition 5 - Poor
Deficiency BROKEN/DETERIORATED/MISSING
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
PLAYGROUNDS
Play Equipment
Deficiency Location/Instance Center
Deficiency Quantity 1
Quantity Uom EACH
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2
Deficiency Photol ‘

-

Center

Violations No violations recorded.
Safety Surfacing
Instance on Rear of School Inspected
Condition 2 - Between Good and Fair
Deficiency No deficiencies recorded
Unpaved Area
Instance on Rear of School Does not Exist
PLAYING SURFACE Does not Exist
RETAINING WALLS Inspected
Arethere any Retaining Walls 6' OR higher facing public No
street/sidewalk?
Condition 3- Fair
Deficiency CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR
Deficiency Location/Instance Driveway
Deficiency Quantity 60
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

Driveway
Violations No violations recorded.
SEATING Does not Exist
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Architectural Inspection K 660
Question Response
SITE
SITEWALLS(NOT RETAINING WALLYS) Inspected
Condition 3 - Fair
Deficiency CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE: CRACKS/SPALLING - MAJOR

Deficiency Location/Instance Near Exit 11
Deficiency Quantity 100
Quantity Uom SF.
Potential Action REPLACE
Urgency of Action PRIORITY 3
Purpose of Action LEVEL 2

Deficiency Photol

5/
Near Exit 11
Violations No violations recorded.
STAIRS'RAMPS: EXTERIOR Does not Exist
ARTWORK Inspected
Instance Interior - Cafeteria - 20036
Instance Photo
Cafeteria
Instance ID 20036
Artwork exist at stated location? Yes
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